



## Open Data Leaders' Network: Open call for outstanding open data leaders in government

Please read these terms and conditions carefully before submitting an application for a place on the ODI's Open Data Leaders Network for our 5 day workshop on 9 - 13 October 2017. By submitting an entry, you accept these terms and conditions and agree to comply with them.

Applications close on 13 September, 2017 17:00 GMT.

## 1. General Terms

1.1

Up to 2 total winners will be chosen based on eligibility set out <u>in the brief</u> by the relevant deadline. Late entries will not be accepted. We are not responsible for entries which are lost, damaged or late due to computer, network or telecommunications failure.

1.2

Entries will be assessed against their responses to the questions included in the application form. Entries may be shortlisted and asked to provide further information, and then re-assessed.

1.3

We will use the contact details provided by participants to contact them about the outcome of the application. If no response is received by 22 September 2017 09:00 GMT, we may select another candidate in their place, though we are under no obligation to do so.

1.4

We reserve the right to refuse to accept any submission, at our sole discretion; to suspend or withdraw ODI Open Data Leaders' Network places at any time; not to award any final places; and/or to reject or withdraw an application if in our reasonable opinion you are in breach of these terms and conditions, fail to participate fully, or do anything damaging to the reputation of the ODI or our partners.

1.5

The ODI will pay for the accommodation and flight costs of up to 2 selected delegates, from developing countries. The ODI will make the bookings for hotels and flights on behalf of the participants. Accommodation will be covered up to and not exceeding £180 per person per night, and flights for up to a total amount of £1300 per person. Per diems of £30 per day will be paid 24 hours in advance of the commencement of the programme. In the event that you do not attend the programme, the participant will be required to reimburse the ODI for any costs incurred for travel or accommodation and any per diems paid will also need to be refunded to the ODI, exceptional circumstances permitting. In the event that a participant is unable to attend, they may send an appropriate replacement subject to prior





approval by the ODI and any additional cost incurred as a result of this must be covered by the participant.

1.6

The offer of a place on the Open Data Leaders' Network cannot be exchanged for money or for any other ODI services, such as training courses or membership.

1.7

Only those who are selected and named as winners will be offered a place on the Open Data Leaders' Network.

1.8

By entering this competition, you are giving your consent to the ODI for publication of your story and image on the ODI website, in press releases and on social media.

## 2. Limitation of Liability

2.1. We are not liable for any direct or indirect loss or liability, costs, claims, taxes, charges or expenses resulting from your participation in the Open Data Leaders' Network or your reliance on statements made or advice given by us, our partners or contractors. We do not guarantee the safety and security of any materials, equipment or prototypes submitted as part of your entry to the Open Data Leaders' Network and may not be able to return these to you. We accept no liability for death or personal injury. It is your responsibility to ensure you hold adequate travel insurance for the duration of the trip.

## 3. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

3.1. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and you hereby accept the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.